
  
 

A.M.C. MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST 
 

Short-E-Tender Notice No. :- 106/2023-24 
 
Name Of Work:- Pre Audit Work Of AMC Medical Education Trust's  Revenue and Capital Expenditure 
Bills + Income Audit  

xuLzhhle btrn<elwkwk Vtubo 

Ftm mqalt:-mœh xuLzh Vtubo, R.yub.ze, xuLzh Ve, ylwCJle rJd<tu, jtgft< ykdult vwhtJt rJduhu mrn< xuLzh Nh<tubtk 

sKtJuj <btb btrn<e/vwhtJt xuflefj cez fJhbtk bwfJtltk hnuNu. 

¢b rJd< atxoz yuftWLxLx Vbo îtht ChJtle &<e rJd< hebt¾om 

1 Vbolwk ltb   

2 Vbolwk mhltbwk <&t Vtul lkch   

3 Vbolt  Ctdeœthtultk ltb ylu mhltbtk   

4 

Vbo hSMx[uNlle rJd<tu. (ICAI le juxuMx 

ftuve mtbuj fhJe) 

  

5 Syumxe hSMx[uNl lkch (ftuve mtbuj fhJe)   

6 ytfÂMbf mbgu yturVm fjtf ct> mkvfo &R Nfu <uJt yusLmeltk sJtc>th ÔgÂ¾<le rJd< 

ltb   

mhltbw   

mkvfo lkch    yturVm:-    

                  hnuXtK:-                                                 

  

  

7 xuLzhhle cukf le rJd<:- 

cukflwk ltb:-   

NtFt:-   

yuftWLx lkch   

yuftWLx «fth:- fhkx/murJøÍ   

btRfh lkch :-   

I.F.S.C  ftuz                              

8 PAN No (ftuve mtbuj fhJe)   

9 vtxolhlt ltb <&t <uble «tuVtRjle btrn<e   



10 mkM&tle rJd<tu   

10.1 mkM&tltu fwj ylwCJ   

10.2 vtxolhle mkÏgt 

- FCA 

- ACA 

- fwj 

  

10.3 vuRz le C.A. le mkÏgt   

10.4 yturzx mt&u mkf¤tguj yLg MxtVle mkÏgt 

- MBA (Finance) 

- Inter C.A. 

- M.COM 

- B.COM 

- Others 

  

10.5 AuÕÕtt ºtK J»tole «tuVuNlj Ve / ytJf 2019-20                          Rs. 

2020-21                           Rs. 

2021-22                           Rs. 

ºtK J»tole mhuhtN                  Rs.  

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



A.M.C. MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST 
Short-E-Tender Notice No. :- 106/2023-24 

 
Name Of Work:- Pre Audit Work Of AMC Medical Education Trust's  Revenue and Capital Expenditure 
Bills + Income Audit  

Annexure - 1 
 

              mkM&tbtk yturzx / r«-ytuzex/ Jfmo ytuzex /yuftWLx ftb mt&u mkf¤tguj fboatheytule btrn<e 
ylwk.lk. fboathelwk ltb ntuÆtu fboathele 

jtgft< 
 

mkM&tbtk stuztgt 
<theF 

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

     

 
 
 
 

atxoz yuftWLxLx vuZe J<e 

                                                                                                                                            mkM&t ltuk^Ke lkch :       

 

yu.yub.me burzfj yußgwfuNl x[Mx 

 

<t. ........................                                                                                                        Ctdeœth  
M&¤ : ......................                                                                                               (mne ylu rm¬t) 

 
 
 
 



A.M.C. MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST 
 

Short-E-Tender Notice No. :- 106/2023-24 
 

Name Of Work:- Pre Audit Work Of AMC Medical Education Trust's  Revenue and Capital Expenditure 
Bills + Income Audit   

Annexure - 2 

lk. sYhe jDw<b btvœkz ceztK fhJtlt «btKvºttu 
01 ICAI lt mxeorVfux «btKu atxoz yuftWLxLx mkM&tle nuz 

yturVm AuÕjt vtka J»to&e ybœtJtœbtk ntuJe sYhe Au. 
ICAI îtht R~gw fhJtbtk ytJuj                  
ftuLMxexgwxlwk AuÕjw «btKvºt 

02 atxoz yuftWLxLx mkM&tltu jDw•tb 15 J»toltu ylwCJ ntuJtu 
sYhe Au.atxoz yuftWLxLx «tuvhtgxh Vbo mkM&tlu btLg 
htFJtbtk ytJNu lrn.mkM&t Ctdeœthe vuZe ntuJe sYhe Au. 

ICAI îtht R~gw fhJtbtk ytJuj ftuLMxexgwxlwk  
AuÕjw «btKvºt 

03  01-01-2023lt htus ytuAtbtk ytuAt 2(cu) vtxolh 
FCA ntuJt sYhe Au mkM&tbtk atxoz yuftWLxlxle jDw•tb 
mkÏgt (vuRz C.A.mt&u) 04 ntuJe sYhe Au. 

ICAI îtht R~gw fhJtbtk ytJuj ftuLMxexgwxlwk 
AuÕjw «btKvºt 

04 atxoz yuftWLxLx mkM&tbtk ytuzex/r«-ytuzex/ Jfmo ytuzexltk 
ftbltk ylwCJe ytuAtbtk ytuAt 15 fboathe ntuJt sYhe Au. 

ytuzex/r«-ytuzex/Jfmo ytuzex mt&u mkf¤tguj 
MxtVle rJd<Jth btrn<e Annexure - 1 

05 atxoz yuftWLxLxle mkM&tle <t.31-03-2022 lt htus 
vqKo &<t AuÕjt ºtK J»tole yuJhus «tuVuNlj Ve/ hemeÃx Y. 
75 jtF ntuJe sYhe Au.<ubs <u vife yuJhus Jtr»tof ytJf  
10 jtF fu <u&e  J ŵ  ytJf dJobuLx / mube dJobuLx btk&e 
ntuJe stuRNuu.dJobuLx/ mube dJobuLx mkM&tle ytJflu jd<t 
vwhtJt hsw fhJt 

ytJf-Faolwk Ft<wk <&t RLfbxu¾m hexlole 
AuÕjt ºtK J»tole lfj <&t dJobuLx/mube 
dJobuLx mkM&tltk ytJflt vwhtJt 

06 atxoz yuftWLxLx mkM&tltu AuÕjt ºtK J»tobtk ytuAtbtk ytuAe 
3(ºtK) dJobuLx/ mube dJobuLx mkM&tltk ytuzex/ r«-ytuzex/ 
Jfmo ytuzexltu ylwCJ ntuJtu sYhe Au. 

su <u mkM&tltk Jfo ytuzohle lfjtu 
Annexure-4btk rJd< œNtoJJe 

07 AuÕjt 5 J»to vife yuf (1) J»to btxu buzefj/vuhtbuzefj 
ftujus/nturMvxjbtk ytuzex/r«-ytuzex/ Jfmo ytuzexltuu 
ylwCJ 

su <u mkM&tltk Jfo ytuzohle lfjtu 
Annexure-5 btk rJd< œNtoJJe 

 
ltu^ :(1) Wvh sKtJuj <btb ztu¾gwbuLx mkM&tltk rm¬t mt&u www.amc.nprocure.com Wvh yvjtuz fhJtlt 
hnuNu. 
        (2) Wvh sKtJuj sYhe jDw•tb btvœkz ^htJlth mkM&tytuyu xuLzhlt <btb vuvh(ztu¾gwbuLxm) yvjtuz fhJtlt 
hnuNu. ytuljtRl yhS fgto Jdhltk xuLzh hœ ct<j dKtNu. mkM&tle <thJKe yt mt&u mtbuj Annexure-3 btk 
sKtJuj gtuøg<tlt btvœkzlu yt^thu fhJtbtk ytJNu. xu¾lefj cezbtk 75 fu <ult&e J ŵ dwK bu¤Jlth mkM&tlt s 
ltKtkfeg cez FtujJtbtk ytJNu. 
        (3) VtgltLmegj cez FtuÕgt ctœ stu yuj-1 ytJlth yuf fh<tk J ŵ mkM&t nNu <tu xuflefj cezbtk su xuLzhhlt 
yuluûth-3btk dwK J^thu nNu <ulu ftb ytvJtbtk ytJNu. 
Lttuk^ : stu xu¾lefj cezbtk ftuRvK mkM&tlu 75 fu <u&e J^w dwK l b¤Jtlt mkstudtubtk ytJuj xu¾lefj cez vife bn•tb 
dwK bu¤Jlth mkM&tlu ftbdehe mtukvJt ctc<u AwxAtxltu ytFhe rlKog auhbul( yuyubme bux)©eltu hnuNu 



A.M.C. MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST 
 

Short-E-Tender Notice No. :- 106/2023-24 
 

Name Of Work:- Pre Audit Work Of AMC Medical Education Trust's  Revenue and Capital Expenditure 
Bills + Income Audit 

Annexure - 3 
 

gtuøg<tlt btvœkz 
y.lk. sYhe jDw•tb btvœkz rJd< dwK bn•tb

dwK 
1. atxoz yuftWLx mkM&tltu jDw•tb 15 J»toltu ylwCJ ntuJtu 

sYhe Au. 
ylwCJ (J»tobtk) 20 
15 J»to 10 
16 &e 25 J»to 15 
26 &e J^w J»to 20 

2. atxoz yuftWLx mkM&tbtk 01-01-2023 lt htus ytuAtbtk 
ytuAt 2(cu)  vtxolh FCA ntuJt sYhe Au mkM&tbtk atxozo 
yuftWLxLxle jDw•tb mkÏgt (vuRz C.A.mt&u) 04(ath) 
ntuJe sYhe Au. 

atxoz yuftWLxLxle mkÏgt 20 
2   FCA , 04  CA 10 
 3 FCA , 05 CA  15 
04 fu <u&e J^w FCA ,  6 fu 
<u&e J^w  CAu   

20 

3. atxoz yuftWLxLx mkM&tbtk yturzx / r«-ytuzex/ Jfmo 
ytuzex ltk ftbltk ylwCJe ytuAtbtk ytuAt 15 fboathe 
ntuJt sYhe Au. 

MxtVle mkÏgt 20 
15 &e 20 10 
21 &e 30 15 
31 ylu <u&e J^w 20 

4 (yu) atxoz yuftWLxLx mkM&tle <t.31-03-2022 lt htus 
vqKo &<t AuÕjt ºtK J»tole yuJhus «tuVuNlj Ve/ hemeÃx 
Y.75 jtF ntuJe sYhe Au. 

AuÕjt ºtK J»tole yuJhus «tuVuNlj Ve/ hemeÃx 10 
Yt. 75 jtF &e  Yt.1.25 
fhtuz 

05 

Yt. 1.25 fhtuz &e J^thu ytJf 10 

4 (ce) 4(yu)le Nh< yk<od< AuÕjt ºtK J»tole yuJhus «tuVuNlj 
Ve/ hemeÃxle ytJf vifek yuJhus Jtr»tof ytJf 10 jtF fu 
<u&e  J ŵ  ytJf dJobuLx / mube dJobuLx btk&e ntuJe stuRNu. 

10 jtF &e20 jtF le ytJf 05 10 
20 jtF&e J^thu ytJf 10 

5 atxoz yuftWLxLx mkM&tltu AuÕjt 3(ºtK) J»tobtk fwj b¤e 
ytuAtbtk ytuAe vtka dJobuLx/ mube dJobuLx mkM&tltk 
yuftWLx/ytuzex/r«-ytuzex/ Jfmo ytuzexltuu ylwCJ ntuJtu 
sYhe Au. 

dJobuLx / mube dJobuLx mkM&tltk ytuzexle 
mkÏgt 

10 

5 &e 6 05 
6 &e J ŵ 10 

6 AuÕjt 5 J»tobtk 1J»to btxu buzefj/vuhtbuzefj 
ftujus/nturMvxjbtk yuftWLx/ytuzex/r«-ytuzex/ Jfmo 
ytuzexltuu ylwCJ  

 10 10 

yt mt&u mtbuj ltuxemle Nh<tu ægtlu juJt rJlk<e Au. 



A.M.C. MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST 
 

Short-E-Tender Notice No. :- 106/2023-24 
 

Name Of Work:- Pre Audit Work Of AMC Medical Education Trust's  Revenue and Capital Expenditure 
Bills + Income Audit  

Annexure - 4 

        dJobuLx/ mube dJobuLx mkM&tlt yturzx / r«-ytuzex/ Jfmo ytuzex ylwCJle rJd<. 
 

ylwk.lk. dJobuLx/ mube dJobuLx mkM&tlwk ltb ytJf/Vele rJd< fhuj ftble rJd<  
(yturzx / r«-ytuzex/ 

Jfmo ytuzex) 

mbg dt¤tu 

     

     

     

     

     

     

 
 
 
 

atxoz yuftWLxLx vuZe J<e 

                                                                                                                                          mkM&t ltuk^Ke lkch :       

 

yu.yub.me burzfj yußgwfuNl x[Mx 

 

<t. ........................                                                                                                         Ctdeœth  
M&¤ : ......................                                                                                               (mne ylu rm¬t) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



A.M.C. MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST 
       

Short-E-Tender Notice No. :- 106/2023-24 
 
Name Of Work:- Pre Audit Work Of AMC Medical Education Trust's  Revenue and Capital Expenditure 
Bills + Income Audit  

Annexure - 5 
 

AuÕjt ºtK J»tobtk buzefj/vuhtbuzefj ftujus/nturMvxjbtk /ytuzex/r«-ytuzex/ Jfmo ytuzexltuu ylwCJ  
 

ylwk.lk. buzefj/vuhtbuzefj ftujus/nturMvxjlwk ltb fhuj ftble rJd< 
(yturzx / r«-ytuzex/ 

Jfmo ytuzex) 

mbg dt¤tu 

    

    

    

    

    

    

 
           
                  atxoz yuftWLxLx vuZe J<e 
                                                                                                                                      mkM&t ltuk^Ke lkch :       

 

yu.yub.me burzfj yußgwfuNl x[Mx 

 

<t. ........................                                                                                                           Ctdeœth  
M&¤ : ......................                                                                                                  (mne ylu rm¬t) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



A.M.C. MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST 
 

Short-E-Tender Notice No. :- 106/2023-24 
 
Name Of Work:- Pre Audit Work Of AMC Medical Education Trust's  Revenue and Capital Expenditure 
Bills + Income Audit  

 
Annexure - 6 

 
Financial Bid (To be Submitted Online Only) 

 
Nature of Work NO.of  Men power to be 

deployed 
Professional Fees for Pre 

Audit work (Monthly) 
 Pre Audit Work Of AMC 
Medical Education Trust's 
Revenue and Capital Expenditure 
Bills  

+ Income Audit 
 

1 (One) Full time C.A With 3 
Years experiance 
 
4 (Four)  Full Time staff 
M.Com/Inter C A  Pass or 
MBA (Finance)  
 

 
In Figure:- 
 
 
In Words:- 

 
-   GST will be paid extra 

-  Price may be Quoted for monthly 
-  Minimum fees of  Rs.1,30,000/- P.M. has been defined 
-  Partner of Firm may be overall incharge of assignment 
 
 
 

Signature/Stamp of Contractor  A.M.C. MEDICAL EDUCATION TRUST 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



yu. yub. me. buzefj yußgwfuNl x[Mx 
yul.yua.yuj.buzefj ftujus, yujemc{es,ybœtJtœ - 380006 

 
 

Short-E-Tender Notice No. :- 106/2023-24 
 

Name of Work :- Name Of Work:- Pre Audit Work Of AMC Medical Education Trust's  Revenue and 
Capital Expenditure Bills + Income Audit  

xuLzh Ve Yrvgt   xuLzh Vtuble Ve Yt.900=00  
xuLzh Ve ze.ze. / vu ytuzohÚte s{t fhðt™e 
hnuþu. 

y™uoMx {™e ze…tuÍex Yrvgt  Yt.  72,000=00  
yluoMx ble zevtuÍexle hfb ze.ze. / vu ytuzohÚte ¼hðt™e 
hnuþu.  

xuLzh Jujezexe   120 rœJm («tRÍ cez FtuÕgt <theF&e) 
rmfgtuhexe zevtuÍex  bkswh xuLzh hfbltk 5 %  
ftble mbg bgtoœt   2(cu)J»to 
xuLzh ytuljtRl mcbex fhJtle AuÕje 
<theF ylu mbg 

 <t. 29/09/2023 mbg 3.00 fjtf Mþ^e 

xuLzh ztu¾âwbuLx VeÍefj Mðefthðt™e 
AuÕ÷e ‚the¾ ylu  Ë{Þ 

 <t. 29/09/2023 mbg 4.00 fjtf Mþ^e 

xuLzh ztu¾âwbuLx VeÍefj MðefthðtLþk 
mhltBþ  

 ztghufxh,yu.yub.me.bux©ele fauhe, 
yul.yua.yuj.buzefj ftujus, yujemc{es,ybœtJtœ 
380006 

xuLzh xuflefj cez ¾tu÷ðt™e ‚the¾ 
‚Útt Ë{Þ 

 <t. 29/09/2023 mbg 5.00 fjtfu mtksu 

xuLzhle xufrlfj cezle ntzo ftuve 
FtujJtLþk mhltBþk  

 ztghufxh,yu.yub.me.bux©ele fauhe, 
yul.yua.yuj.buzefj ftujus, yujemc{es,ybœtJtœ 
380006 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



1.  Pre Audit Work Of AMC Medical Education Trust's  Revenue and Capital Expenditure Bills 
+ Income Audit xw-cez Short-E-Tender Notice No. :- 106/2023-24 &e bkdtJuj Au. Ëk…wýo 
rð„‚tu Chujt xuLzh ykr<b <t. 29/09/2023 lt 3.00 Jtøgt Mþ^ebtk xuLzhbtk btkduj ztu¾âwbuLxle Mful ftuve mt&u 
ytuljtRl mcbex fhJtltk hnuNu <ubs Chuj xuLzh ztufgwbuLx mt&u ytuljtRl mcbex fhuj ÃËhtJtytule ftuve, xuLzh 
Ve ylu R.yub.ze. mejck^ fJhbtk ykr<b <t. 29/09/2023 lt 4.00 Jtøgt mŵ ebtk Wvh sKtJuj mhltbu YcY/ 
hS.yu.ze. Mvez vtuMx fu fwhegh bthV<u btufjJtltk hnuNu. mtœe vtuMx Øtht btufjtJJtbtk ytJuj <&t rl^tohe< mbg 
ctœ b¤ujtk xuLzh hœ dKJtbtk ytJNu. 

2. yt ftbltk xuLzh ztu¾âwbuLx www.amcmet.org ylu https://tender.nprocure.com JucmtRx vh Wvjç^ Au.  

3. xuLzhbtk btkduj <btb rJd<tu <&t rczJtlt <btb ztu¾âwbuLx Nh<tu Bþsc R-xuLzh bthV<u mcbex fhJtlt hnuNu. R-
xuLzh bthV<u mcbex fhuj xuLzhle xufrlfj cezle ftuve <btb rcztK mt&u Wvh sKtJuj mhltbu mbg bgtoœtbtk 
VeÍefj vK mcbex fhJtle hnuNu. xuLzhh Øtht cLlubtk&e ftuR yuf s he<u btufjtJuj xuLzh hœ dKJtbtk ytJNu. 

4. ytuljtRl xuLzh https://tender.nprocure.com RLxhlux mtRx vh&e mcbeNl fhe NftNu. hm ^htJ<t xuLzhh 
Wvh sKtJuj JucmtRx vh&e zexuRj xuLzh ltuxem òuR NfNu <ubs ztWljtuz vK fhe NfNu. ytuljtRl xuLzh ChJt btxu 
rczhu Wvh sKtJuj JucmtRxbtk hSMx[uNl fhtJJtLþk hnuNu. hSMx[uNl fhtJuj lJt rczhu jtudRl ytR.ze. ylu vtmJzo 
r¢yux fhJtu vzNu. yt xuLzh ChJt RåA<t rczhu R-xuLzh rczbtk zeSxj mtRl btxu zeSxj mxeorVfux bu¤JJtLþk hnuNu. 
rczh ytÔþk mxeorVfux me.me.yu. btLg mxeoVtRz yusLme y&Jt M/S. (n) code solution 301, G.N.F.C. Info 
Tower, Nr. Grand Bhagvati Hotel, Ahmedabad-380015. India. Tele : +9179 26857316, 
26857317, 26857318 E_mail : url: https://tender.nprocure.com ltu mkvfo fhe bu¤Je NfNu. lÔþk 
hSMx[uNl fhtJlth rczhu s Wvh sKtJuj «r¢gt fhJtle hnuNu.  R-xuLzhbtk rcz´d fhJt ctc<u Jæþ òKfthe btxu Wvh 
sKtJuj mhltbu mkvfo fhJtltu hnuNu. 

R-xuLzh Chlth rczhu xuLzh Ve, R.yub.ze., xufrlfj ¢tRxuhegt, yLþCJ ylu «tRÍ rczle rJd<tu        
r«-zeVtRl Vtubobtk Chelu R-xuLzh´d fhJtLþk hnuNu. xuLzhbtk btkduj huVhLm ztu¾âwbuLxmle Mful ftuve yvjtuz fhJtle 
hnuNu. 

r«-zeVtRl Vtuubobtk btkduj zuxt Cgto ctœ rczh îtht VtRlj mcbeNlltk cxl vh ¾jef fhe rcz ytuljtRl 
mcbex fhJtle hnuNu. rczhu xuLzh Ve, R.yub.ze., xufrlfj rcz ztu¾âwbuLx ylu huVhLm ztu¾âwbuLxle ntzo ftuve 
xuLzhbtk sKtÔgt Bþsc yjd&e xufrlfj cezltk fJhbtk mcbex fhJtle hnuNu.  

5.  xuLzhle xuflefj cezle  ntzo ftuve ytuheSlj ylu zwÃjefux yub cu lfjbtk Chelu xufrlfj cez mt&u btkduj <btb 
ztufgwbuLxmlt rcztK mt&u yuf btuxt Ëe÷ƒkÄ  fðh{tk ck̂  fhe VeÍefj mcbex fhJtle hnuNu.  

 fðh W…h “xuf™ef÷ ƒez ” ÷¾ðt™wk hnuþu y™u ‚u™e ykŒh xuLzh Ve y™u Ryu{ze (ze.ze./…u ytuzoh îtht) Ëk…wýo he‚u ¼hu÷ xuLzh 
Vtu{o <ubs Vtu{o{tk sýtðu÷ y™w¼ð™e rð„‚tu y™u ‚u{tk sýtÔÞt {wsƒ™tk «{tý…ºttu ztuõÞw{uLxË rð„uhu Ët{u÷ fhðt™t hnuþu. 
xuLzhle VtRltLmegj cez xuLzhhu ytuljtRl s mcbex fhJtle hnuNu. VtRltLmegj cez ytuljtRl mcbex fgto rJlt 
xufrlfj cez btufjlth xuLzhhLþk xuuLzh hÆ dKtNu.  

 xufrlfj cezltk fJh Wvh xuLzhhu MJåA yûthtu&e ftbLþk  ltb, xuLzh lkch,  lturxm lkch, xuLzh MJefthJtle AuÕje <theFle 
rð„‚tu ÷¾e mejck̂  fðh ztghufxh, yu.yub.me.bux©ele fauhe, yul,yua.yuj buzefj ftujus, yujemc{es ybœtJtœ-
380006 mhltbu rl^tohe< mbgbtk btufjJtLþk hnuNu. 

6. xuLzh Ve <&t yluoMx ble zevtuÍexle ChJtvtºt hfbltu ze.ze./ vu.ytuzoh AMC Medical Education Trust lt 
ltbltu cltJJtltu hnuNu. xuLzh Ve <&t yluoMx ble zevtuÍexltu  ze.ze./ vu.ytuzoh xuflefj cezltk fJhbtk xuLzh Vtubo mt&u 
mtbuj fhe btufjJtltu hnuNu. 

7. xuLzh Ve <&t yluoMx ble zevtuÍex Jeltlt fu ytuAe hfble xuLzh Ve fu R.yub.ze. Chujt xuLzh hœ dKJtbtk ytJNu.  



8. yæþhe fu Ftuxe rJd<tuJt¤w <&t xuLzh Vtubobtk mne-rm¬t JdhLþk xuLzh hÆ dKJtbtk ytJNu. 

9. stuRLx JuLah/ftuLmtuxtuhegb (btLg htFJtbtk ytJNu lne.) hœ dKJtbtk ytJNu. 

10. b¤uj xuLzhtultk xufrlfj cezltk fðh xuLzhhtule ntshebtk rl^tohe< <theF ylu mbgu Ftujelu xuLzhtu™wk {qÕÞtkf™ fhðt{tk ytðþu. 
bqÕgtkfl ctœ xuflefje fJtujeVtg &guj xuLzhhltk xuLzhle «tEËƒez lffe &guj <theFu FtuÕtJtbtk ytJNu. xufrlfj 
fJtujeVtg &guj xuLzhhtulu «tRm cez FtujJtle <theF <&t mbgle ydtW&e òK fhJtbtk ytJNu.  

11. xuLzh Jujezexe vehegz «tRÍ cez FtuÕgt <theF&e 120 rœJMtltu hnuNu. 

12. bkswh &guj xuLzhltk xuLzhhlu Jfo ytuzoh bégu&e r>l-15 btk bkswh xuLzh hfbltk  5% (vtka xft) mefgtuhexe zevtuÍex sbt 
fhtJJtle hnuNu. ftble mbgbgto>t Jfo ytuzohbtk ftb NÁ fgtole œNtoJuj <theF&e dKtNu. rm¾gtuhexe rzvtuÍex rzbtLz z[tVx / 
vu-ytuzoh / cuLf duhuLxe (y.BGþ.ftu.ltk ltKtk Ft<t îtht rlg< fhJtbtk ytJuj lBËlt Bþsc) lt MJYvu sbt fhJtle hnuNu. cukf 
duhkxeltk mkòudtubtk cukf duhkxeltu mbgdt¤tu ftble Bþ>< ÃËKo &gt ct>ltk 3 (ºtK) btm Mþ^eltu htFJtltu hnuNu. ftuLx[tfx vuvh 
xuLzhhu jtJJtltu hnuNu. xuLzhhu Chuj rmfgtuhexe zevtuÍex xuLzhLþk ftb mk<tu»tfthf he<u ÃËKo &gtLþk Jfo fBvjeNl mxeorVfux <&t 
VtRlj cej ytÃgtltk ºtK btm ct> vh< fhJtbtk ytJNu. mefgtuhexe zevtuÍex Wvh ftuE Ôgts åþfJJtbtk ytJNu lne.  

13. ftuLx[t¾xh îtht Jfo ytuzoh bégu&e r>l-15 btk rm¾âwhexe zevtuÍex Che œuJtle hnuNu. rlg< mbgbgtoœtbtk rm¾gwhexe zevtuÍex 
ChJtbtk lne ytJu <tu «r<rœl Yt.1000/- vulÕxe JmwjJtbtk ytJNu. <ubs Jfo ytuzohbt kœNtoJuj <theFu ftb NY fhJtbtk 
lne ytJu <tu ðgthct> «r<r>l Yt.1000/- vulÕxe dKe JmwjJtbtk ytJNu. ftuLx[t¾xh îtht vwh<e mkÏgtbtk MxtVle rlbKqf 
&guj lrn ntug <tu «ðguf fboathe œeX  œirlf Y.500/-juFu vulÕxe juJtbtk ytJNu.  

14. fwœh<e ytV< suJe fu htudat¤tu (yuvuzubef),^h<efkv,JtJtÍtuzw rJduhu ymtbtLg mkstudtubtk MxtVle duhntshele vulÕxe juJtbtk 
ytJNu lne.  

15. Not More than one tender shall be submitted by a contractor or by a firm of 
contractors. No two or more concerns in which an individual is interested as a 
proprietor and / or a patner & / or director shall submit tender for the execution 
of the same work / tender. If they do so all such tender shall be liable to be 
rejected. 

16. cezh / vuZeyu hsq fhuj >M<tJuS ÃþhtJtytu, «btKvºt, mûtb yr^fthe©e îtht RMGþ fhtguj ntuJt òuRyu <ubs xuLzh ytuvl´d 
<theFu btLg/Jujez ntuJt òuRyu. xuLzhbtk >NtoJuj VeÍefj ztu¾âwbuLxm hsq fhJt ykdule rlg< <theF ct> cezh / vuZe îtht hsq 
fhuj ftuRvK BË¤ÇË< >M<tJuS ÃþhtJtytu d{tÌt htFJtbtk ytJNu lne, <ubs xufrlfj cezlt ytuvl´d ctœ ÏËx<t œM<tJuS 
ÃþhtJt btxu ftuR ÃË<o<t fhJtle hnuNu lne/vºt ÔgJnth fhJtbtk ytJNu lne <ubs òu ftuR J^thtle aftmKe y&Jt ÃË<o<t 
mkcr^< Ft<tlu sYhegt< sKtNu <uJt mkòudtubtk zu.BGþrl. frbNlh©ele ÃËJo bkswhe bu¤Je xuLzh RJtuÕGþyuNl fhJtbtk ytJNu. 
òu ftuR ÃËhtJt ytuljtRl hsq fhuj l ntug vhkðþ xufrlfj cezbtk mvtuxeOd ztu¾âwbuLx mt&u hsq fhuj nNu <ulu btLg htFJtbtk 
ytJNu lrn.  

17. xuLzhle ftbdehebtk Jæþ vth>rNo<t ytJe Nfu <ubs gtuøg cezhLþk rmju¾Nl &tg <u btxu  
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Disqualification : 



 Even though the Applicants meet the required criteria, they are subject to be 

disqualified if Applicant or any of its constituent partner/s, director/s have: ‐ Made 

misleading or false representation in the forms, statements, and attachments 

submitted; or ‐ Been debarred or terminated or blacklisted by Central Govt. 

organization / State Govt. organization / AMC / Any Municipal Corporation / ULBs etc. 

 If, any of the directors, partners or the proprietor has a criminal history or has been 

convicted by any court of law for any of the offenses under any Indian laws.  

 If, any criminal proceeding is pending in any court of law in India against any of the 

directors, partners or a proprietor and if any such proceeding culminates 

intoconviction. 

18. xuLzh Jujezexele mbgbgtœt œhBgtl MJuåAtyu xuLzh vtAw Fukae NftNu lne. Jfo ytuzoh ytÃgt ctœ mbgbgtoœtbtk ftb NY l 

fhJt y&Jt yrlgrb< ylu rJjkc fhJt cœj xuLzhhle R.yub.ze. <&t me¾âtuhexe zevtuÍex sÃ< fhe çjuf jeMx fhJt 

Mþ^eltk vdjt ChJtbtk ytJNu. 

19. xuLzh xufrlfj cez FtuÕgt vAe ylu «tRÍ cez Ftuj<t vnujt su <u xuLzh Chlth yusLme îtht Jtk^t/Vhegtœtu fhe NftNu. òu 

«tRÍ cez FtuÕgt ct> xuLzh Chlth ftuR yusLme îtht Jtk^t/Vhegtœ fhJtbtk ytJNu <tu <ulu xuLzh «r¢gt vh ymh fhJtlt 

ytNg&e ylu mûtb m•tt vh œctK fhJtltk ytNg&e Vhegtœ fhJtbtk ytJuj Au <ub btle Jtk^t/Vhegtœ fhlth yusLmelu 

xuuLzh «r¢gtbtk&e 5(vtka) J»to Mþ^e Debar fhJtbtk ytJNu ylu yluoMxble zevtuÍex sÃ< fhJtbtk ytJNu. Vhegtœtu/Jtk^t 

xuLzh Chlth yusLme îtht fhJtbtk ytJuj lne ntug <tu <ulu aftmKe Jdh s œV<hu fhJtbtk ytJNu. 

20. xuLzhh ftb ctc<u ftuR vuxt ftuLx[tfx ytve NfNu lne. 

21. Nh<e xuLzh hÆ dKJtbtk ytJNu.  

22. yt ftuLx[tfxle Nh<tu ctc<u ftuRvK JtœrJJtœ WCtu &tg <tu <u ykdu auhbul©e, yuyubme buzefj yußgwfuNl x[Mx ltu rlKog 

ytFhe hnuNu.  

23. xuLzh mkckr^< ftuEvK Jtœ-rJJtœ btxuLþk ftgœtfeg ftgoûtuºt ybœtJtœ Nnuh ftuxo rJM<th hnuNu. 

24. VtgltLmegj cezbtk xuLzhhu fgt btrmf CtJu ftb fhJt btkdu Au <u œNtoJJtlwk hnuNu. 

25. r« ytuzex ylu yuftWLxekdlt  cLlu xuLzhbtk yuf s vtxeo yuj-1 <hefu ¾JtujeVtg &Nu <tu cLlu vife ftuR yufs xuLzh vtxeo <ule 

mkbkr<&e l¬e fhe NfNu.su xuLzh btxu vtxeo ymbkr< œNtoJNu <u xuLzh btxu yuj-2 ytJuj vtxeo u yuj-1lt CtJu fhJt mbkr< 

ytvNu <tu <ulu ftb ytvJtbtk ytJNu.stu yuj-2 ytJuj vtxeo yuj-1lt CtJu ftb fhJt mbk< l &tg<tu auhbul©e yuyubme 

buzefj yußgwfuNl x[Mx ltu rlKog ytFhe hnuNu.  cLlu xuLzh ftuR yuf vtxeolu ytvJtbtk ytJNu lrn. 

26.  xuLzhhle òKfthe  btxu leau AuÕjt ºtK J»tolt r« ytuzex &guj cejtule rJd< œNtoJuj Au.     

 
 

AMC MET's Pre‐ Audit (Year Wise) bills Detail 



No. Bill information 2019‐2020 2020‐2021 2021‐2022 
2022‐23 

Up to 
31.01.2023 

1. 

AMC MET Office,L.G. college & Hospital, 
N.H.L. College, Nursing College, S.B.B 
College,Nagri Hospital,S.C.L Hospital, 
Dental College,  

1823 2867 2823 2366 

2. Establishment(L.G,NHL,Nursing, 
S.B.B,SVP,Dental) 

505 601 813 672 

3. Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel hospital 2302 2837 1885 2982 

4. Income Tax 448 485 520 500 

Total Bill 5078 6790 6041 6520 

Wvhtuf< cejtule mkÏgtbtk bÕxevj JtWah mt&ult cejtultu vK mbtJuN &tg Au.mœh cejtule mkÏgt vtAjt J»ttuole ftbdehe 
œNtoJu Au. xuLzh bu¤Jlth mkM&tyu <uytule ftbftsle bwœ< œhBgtl xuLzhbtk œNtoÔgt bwsclt <btb ytJ<t cejtulwk r« -ytuzex 
fhJtlwk hnuNu. 

 

27. mube dJobuLx mkM&tbtk luNljtRÍ cuLf, mhfthe RLMgtuhLm fkvle, mhfthltk yjd yjd ledbtu, mhfth mkatrj< x[Mx,   
gw.yuj.ce. mkatrj< x[Mx ltu mbtJuN &Nu. mhfth îtht mkatje< fkvle, ledbtultu mbtJuN &tg Au. 
 

28. r« ytuzexlt  ftble Nh<tu :- 
1. ytvlt îtht  yu.yub.me.buzefj yusgwfuNl x[Mx îtht vubuLx fhJtbtk ytJ<t x[Mx mkatrj< ftujustu 

<ubs <ulu mkjøl nturMvxjtultk huJLgw <&t fuvexj Faoltk ytuVh/fJtuxuNl/xuLzh ykdult cejtulwk         
r«-ytuzex + ytJflwk  ytuzex/aufekd fhJtlwk hnuNu. 

2. yu.yub.me.buzefj yusgwfuNl x[Mxlt «J<obtl ler< rlgbtu, vrhvºttu <&t su <u ytu&tuhexelu b¤uj 
m•ttle bgtoœtlu ægtlbtk htFelu <&t ytuzexltk ltuBmo bwsc cejtulwk r«-ytuzex/aufekd fhJtlwk hnuNu. 

3. yu.yub.me.buzefj yusgwfuNl x[Mxle bwÏg ytuVem Ft<u cejtultk r«-ytuzex/aufekdle ftbdehe 
fhJtle hnuNu <&t ytvle Vboltk sJtcœth yr^fthe-fboatheytuyu yu.yub.me.buxltk yturVm mbg 
œhBgtl ytFtu rœJm ntsh hnuJtlwk hnuNu <&t <ublt ytJJt <&t sJtle ntshe ctgtu bux[efm&e 
ltuk^Jtle hnuNu. <ubs ytJflwk ytuzex fhJt ctc<u su <u ftujus/nturMvxjle bwjtft< jR sYhe 
aftmKe fhJtle hnuNu. 

4. r«-ytuzexle ftbdehe bu¤Jlth su <u  mkM&tyu yu.yub.me.buxle bwÏg yturVmbtk btxu 01 atxoz 
yuftWLxLx(Vwj xtRb)<&t ytuAtbtk ytuAt 4 fjtfo(yub.ftub/RLxh me.yu,yubceyu(VtgltLm) 
MxtV mt&u mkvqKo yturVm mbg btxu rlbKqf fhe ftbdehe fhJtle hnuNu. MxtVu Vwj xtRb 
yu.yub.me.buxle yturVmbtk cumelu cej auf fhJtle ftbdehe fhJtle hnuNu <&t me.yu.îtht cej 
vtm fhJtle ftbdehe fhJtle hnuNu. rlbKqf fhuj <btb MxtVltk ltb, Vtuxtu ylu btuctRj lkch 
mt&ulwk rjMx Jfo ytuzoh mbgu ytvJtlwk hnuNu. 

5. œhuf lt½ttkfeg ÔgJnthtu ykdult cejtubtk œhuf «fthle dK<he ægtlbtk jR cejtultk r«-ytuzex ykdule 
ftbdehe fhJtle hnuNu. r«-ytuzex btxu ytJuj cejtulwk rœl-7 btk aufekd fhe vubuLx btxu yuftWLxbtk 



y&Jt fJuhe ntug <tu su <u mkM&tbtk vh< btufjJtlwk hnuNu. <uytuyu <uble ntshe ylu rœJm œhBgtl 
fhuj ftbdeheltu rhvtuxo htusu htus ztghufxh, yu.yub.me.bux©elu ytvJtltu hnuNu. 

6. mujuhe aufekd btxu leaule rJd<tulwk ægtl htFJtlwk hnuNu. 
1. œhuf ftujuslt r«-ytuzex Ft<u <t.25 &e <t.28 mw^ebtk RLJzo &gujt vdthcej  cej fjtfole 
ntshebtk vtm fhJtlt  hnuNu. (Vuc{wythe btmlt vdth cej <t.23 &e 25 mŵ ebtk vtm fhJtlt 
hnuNu.) 
2.su <u btmlwk  vdthcej ydtWlt btmlt vdthcej mt&u cej fjtfole ntshebtk auf fhJtlwk hnuNu. 
(Vuc{w-21lwk cej vtm fhtJJt òLgw-21lwk  vdthcej sutJtlwk hnuNu.) 
3.vdthcejbtk ytvJtbtk ytJuj vwhJKe cej fu hefJhelt ltKtk ykdule bkswhe <ubs ltKtkle 
dKºtelt vºtftu r«-ytuzexbtk auf fhJtlt hnuNu. 

7. RLfb ytuzex btxule ftbdehele rJd<   
 yuyubme bux mkatje< œhuf ftujustult MxwzLx Velwk ytuzex 
 yuyubme bux mkatje<  œhuf ftujustult MxwzLxle ntuMxuj Velwk ytuzex 
 mhfthe MftujhNev&e CK<tk MxwzLxle xgwNl Vele ytJflwk ytuzex 
 ytJuj hexlo aufle rJd< <ubs  <ultu atso je^tle aftmKe 
 juRx Vele aftmKe 
 ftujusle yLg ytJflwk  (fR ¾R ytJf Au <u stuJwk)ytuzex 
 yuyubme bux (yua.ytu)lt Ft<u Ôgts sbt &tg Au <u gtuøg Au fu fub? <u stuJwk 
 cukfbtk ftujus Ve ylu yLg ytJf yuyubme bux Ft<u sbt &guj Au <u vK  xuje fhJtlwk hnuNu. 
 sYh vzu btrn<e ykdu ftujusbtk sRlu ftgoJtne fhJtle hnuNu.  
 œhuf ftujuslt xgwNl Velwk ytuzex ftujus <hV&e zuxt ytÃgtlt 9 btmbtk fhJtlwk hnuNu.  
 RLfb yturzxltu œh 3 btmu zexuRÕz hevtuxo ytvJtltu hnuNu. Ve ctfe ntug <u MxwzLxle rJd<, 

hexlo &guj aufle rhfJhele rJd< <ubs ctfele ytJfle btrn<e ytvJtle hnuNu.                                                                                                                             
8. fboathelt Jtr»tof ytJf ylu htuftKtu lwk RLfbxuûtlt ftgœt bwsc aftmKe fhe mxeoVefux ytvJtlwk 

hnuNu. 
9. mkM&tlt ftuR uyuf vtxolhu ytuJhytuj RLatso <hefu mwvhJeÍl fhJtlwk hnuNu. <ubs ftbdeheltu hevtuxo  

œh btmu yuyubme buxle yturVmbtk ytvJtltu hnuNu. 
10. r«-ytuzex btxu ytJuj cejtulwk RLJzo <&t ytWxJzo hSMxh rlCtJJtlwk hnuNu <&t r«-ytuzex btxu 

ytJuj cejtule fJuhele ltuk^ cejle vtA¤ y&Jt swœt ftd¤btk œNtoJe su <u rJCtdbtk vq<o<t btxu 
btufjJtlwk hnuNu. r«-ytuzex btxu ytJuj cej aufekd &R dgt ctœ' yu«wJz Vtuh vubuLx 'ltu rm¬tu 
bthe atxoz yuftWLxLx y&Jt sJtcœth yr^fthele mne mt&u vubuLx btxu yuftWLxbtk btufjJtlwk 
hnuNu. 

11. yu.yub.me.buxlt su <u rJCtd/ftujus îtht ftuRvK ftb ytuVh/fJtuxuNl/xuLzh  îtht fhtJJtbtk ytÔgw 
ntug <tu <u ykdultk cejtultk r«-ytuzexbtk ytuVh/fJtuxuNl/xuLzhbtk œNtoJJtbtk ytJuj œhuf «fthle 
Nh<tulu ægtlbtk jRlu vubuLxltk cejtule aufekdle ftbdehe fhJtle hnuNu. 



12. cejtultk r«-ytuzex/aufekdle ftbdehe œhBgtl WvrM&< &<t Jtk̂ t ctc<u cejltk Jtk̂ tltk rlftj ctœ 
s vubuLx btxu btufjJtlt hnuNu.yLg&t Ft<tlu sYh sKtg <tu x[uÍhh yu.yub.me.bux©e le bkswhe 
bu¤Je cejltk Jtk^tlu vuLzekd htFelu cejlu v{turJÍlje vtm fhJtlwk hnuNu. 

13. ytvle Vbo îtht ltKtkfeg ÔgÔnthtultk cejtultk r«-ytuzex/aufekdle ftbdehe ctc<u ytuzex fJuhe 
ykdu,ler< rJ»tgf ctc<tu ykdu <&t Jmwj je ûj hefJhe ykdu œh rºtbtrmf yturzx rhvtuxo hsw fhJtltu 
hnuNu.  

14. œh btm vqKo &gu&e me.yu Vbo îtht cej bwfJtlwk hnuNu ðgthctœ <ultk vubuLx ykdule ftbdehe nt& 
^hJtbtk ytJNu. 

15. yu.yub.me.bux îtht ßgthu ylu su Vtubuoxbtk ytuzex ykdule btne<e bktdJtbtk ytJu ðgthu mkM&t îtht 
btøgt bwscle btrn<e ytvJtle hnuNu. 

16. mœh xuLzh ykdu su <u xuLzh Chlth mkM&tyu xuLzh Ve vuxu Y.900/-ltu  AMC Medical 
Education Trust lt ltbltu vu-ytuzoh/rzbtLz z[tVx xuLzh mt&u cezJtltu hnuNu.su ltul heVkzucj 
hnuNu. 

17. yu.yub.me.buxbtk vubuLxltk cejtu J^thu ntug ðgthu ftgo CthK «btKu sYhe J^thtltu MxtV bqfe hòlt  
mbg btk vK ftbdehe atjw htFe ftgoJtne vqKo &tg <u «fthu ytgtusl fhJtlwk hnuNu. 

18. x[Mx yufx ylu ytuzex/ yuftWLxekdlt rlgbtu bwsc ftb fhJtlwk hnuNu. 
19. mœh xuLzh yk<do< r«-ytuzexle ftbdehele mbg bgtooœt 2(cu)J»tole hnuNu.<ubs cLlu vûtfthtule 

mbkr<&e mbgdt¤tu J ŵ 2(cu)J»to mw^e jkctJe NftNu. mœh ctc<u rlg< mbg vnujt ftuLx[tfx vqKo 
fhJtbtk ytJNu <tu  rmfgwhexe rzvtuÍexle hfb sÃ< fhJtbtk ytJNu. 

20. mœh xuLzh ctc<u Lgtgef ftgoûtuºt ybœtJtœ hnuNu. 
21. yMvÐ y ŵhe y&Jt Nh<e rJd<tuJt¤w xuLzh hœ ct<j dKJtbtk ytJNu. mœh xuLzh/xuLzhlt CtJ 

MJefthJt/yMJefth fhJt ctc<u ftuRvK rlKog juJtle ytFhe m•tt auhbul(yu.yub.me 
bux)/Bgwrlrmvj frbNlh©elu hnuNu. <u ykdltu ftuR Jtk^t/rJhtu^ btLg htFJtbtk ytJNu lrn 
 

 
                                  atxoz yuftWLxLx vuZe J<e 

                                                                                                                                 mkM&t ltuk̂ Ke lkch :       

yu.yub.me burzfj yußgwfuNl x[Mx 

<t. ........................                                                                                               Ctdeœth 

M&¤ : ......................                                                                                       (mne ylu rm¬t) 


